
WHAT’S ON at FERNHILL:  NOVEMBER 2018 

 

Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

 

KEY: 

Cedar 

Hazel 

Maple 

Willow 

    

1  Ann Marie & Charis 2  Kate & Charis 

 

10.30  

11.00 

11.30  

2.30    

 

ALL SAINTS DAY 

T.V Ads Reminisce 

1 to 1 Visits 

All Saints Day Quiz 

Short Play Fun     

 

10.00 

10.30  
 

11.30  

2.00    

3.00 

ALL SOULS DAY 

Moving to Music 

What is                              

All Souls Day? 

1 to 1 Visits 

Butterfly Activities 

Afternoon Movie 

3  Kate,Ann Marie,Charis 

 
4 Kate 5  Ann Marie & Heather 6  Ann Marie & Charis 7 Kate & Heather 8 Kate & Heather  9 Kate & Ann Marie 

 

11.00 

11.30  

3.00 

 

Butterfly Activities 

1 to 1 Visits 

Awards  

Ceremony 

 

8.30 

10.30 

11.00  

2.00    

3.00 

 

Breakfast Club 

News & Views 

1 to 1 Visits 

Poetry & Books 

Social  

 

10.00  

10.45 

2.00  

2.15    

 

GUY FAWKES NIGHT 

1 to 1 Visits 

Arts & Crafts 

Trip: Bourne Quay 

Canford Students  

Music Group 

 

 

10.30  

11.30  

2.30    

3.15 

 

 

Lavender Bags 

Pottery On iPad 

Scarf Dancing 

1 to 1 Visits 

10.30  

11.00 

11.00 

2.00    

 

Memory Box 

1 to 1 Visits 

Active Games 

Remembrance  

Service: Ferndown 

British Legion 

 

10.30  

11.15 

2.30    

2.45 

 

Active Games 

Puzzles & Quizzes 

Amanda Parsons 

1 to 1 Visits 

  

10.00  

11.00  

2.30    

3.00 

 

1 to 1 Visits 

Garden Club  

Fun Quiz 

Fun with iPad 

10 Ann Marie 11 Ann Marie & Charis 12  Ann Marie & Charis 13  Kate & Heather 14  Ann Marie & Charis 15 Ann Marie & Charis  16  Kate & Charis 

 

 

8.30 

10.30  

11.30  

2.30    

2.45 

 

 

Breakfast Club 

Caring Canines: 

Lola Visits 

Marks Music 

1 to 1 Visits 

 

 

8.30 

10.30  

11.00 

2.30  

 

 

REMEMBRANCE 

SUNDAY 

Breakfast Club 

Scent Guessing 

1 to 1 Visits 

Remembrance Day  

Hymns & Prayers          

 

 

 

 

10.00  

11.00 

11.30  

2.00  

2.00 

 

 

Trip: Poole Park 

Drawing Club 

1 to 1 Visits 

Trip: Sandbanks 

Parachute Game 

 

 

10.45  

11.00 

11.30  

2.30  

3.15 

 

 

Simon Woodley 

1 to 1 Visits 

Café Visit 

Flower Arranging 

What’s in the News 

 

 

10.45  

11.00 

11.30  

2.00  

 

 

 

Biodanza 

1 to 1 Visits 

iPad Games 

Generation’s  

Unite 

 

 

10.00 

10.45  

11.00 

2.30  

3.00 

 

Coffee morning 

Motivation & Co 

1 to 1 Visits 

Karaoke Fun 

Resident Focus  

Group 

 

10.00 

10.45  

11.00 

2.00  

 

 

Morning Quiz 

Extend Exercise 

1 to 1 Visits 

Children in  

Need: Pyjama  

Walkathon 

17 Kate & Heather 

 
18  Kate & Heather 19  Ann Marie & Heather 20 Ann Marie & Charis 21 Kate & Heather 22  Kate & Heather 23 Kate & Ann Marie 

 8.00  

10.30 

11.15  

2.30  

3.15 

Breakfast Club 

Sea Side Sensory  

Memory Box 

Musical Fun 

Knit & Natter 

 8.00  

10.30 

11.30 

2.30 

3.00 

Breakfast Club 

News & Views 

Aqua Painting 

Marks Music  

1 to 1 Visits 

10.00  

11.00 

11.30  

2.00 

2.15 

Trip: New Forest 

Favorite Tunes 

1 to 1 Visits 

Trip: Coffee House 

 Musical Bingo 

10.45  

11.00 

2.30 

 

2.30 

B.S.O 

1 to 1 Visits 

Tea Dance  

British Legion 

Magdelana The  

Power of Music 

 

10.30  

11.15 

11.30  

2.30  

3.15 

Making Music 

Hand Massages 

1 to 1 Visits 

Sing-a-long 

Café Visit 

10.30  

11.00  

2.30  

3.15 

Brighter Days 

1 to 1 Visits 

iPad Fun 

News & Views 

10.00  

11.00 

  

2.30  

3.00 

Coffee Time 

Ferndown 

Church 

Waffle Making 

1 to 1 Visits 

24 Ann Marie & Charis 25 Ann Marie & Charis  26 
Ann Marie & Charis  27 

 Kate & Heather  28 
 Ann Marie & Charis  29  Ann Marie & Charis  30  Kate & Charis 

 

8.00  

10.30 

11.30  

2.30    

3.00 

 

Breakfast Club 

Fun Fabrics 

Reminiscence 

Marks Music 

1 to 1 Visits 

 

8.00 

11.30  

2.30 

 

3.00 

 

Breakfast Club 

Bible Reading 

All Saints  

Church Service 

1 to 1 Visits 

10.00 

 

10.30 

11.30  

2.00 
    

3.00 

Trip: Badbury  

Rings 

Flower Crafts 

1 to 1 Visits 

Trip: Poole  

Museum 

Pottery on the iPad 

 

10.45  

11.00 

2.30   

3.15 

 

Extend Exercise 

1 to 1 Visits  

Biscuit Decorating 

Pampering  

Afternoon 

 

10.30  

2.30    

3.00 

 

Christmas Crafts 

Biodanza 

1 to 1 Visits 

 

10.00  

10.45 

11.30  

2.30    

3.00 

 

Café Visit 

Indoor Putting 

Puzzles 

Paul Hammond 

1 to 1 Visits 

 

10.30  

11.00 
 

2.00    

3.00 

6.00 

ST ANDREWS DAY 

St Andrew Facts 

1 to 1 Visits 

Christmas Fair 

Butterfly Activities 

Christmas Lights  

Switch On 

PLEASE NOTE: ACTIVITIES AND TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

 
 
 
 


