## WHAT'S ON at FERNHILL: NOVEMBER 2018

WIAI S UN AL FERNHILL: NOVEMBER 2016													
	Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday	\\	Wednesday		Thursday		Friday
	KEY: Cedar Hazel Maple Willow			We	shall not forget.	R	REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY	St	Andrew's Day	10.30 11.00 11.30 2.30		10.00 10.30	ALL SOULS DAY  Moving to Music  What is  All Souls Day?  1 to 1 Visits  Butterfly Activities  Afternoon Movie
3	Kate,Ann Marie,Charis	4	Kate	5 A	Ann Marie & Heather	6	Ann Marie & Charis	7	Kate & Heather	8	Kate & Heather	9	Kate & Ann Marie
1 <mark>1.0</mark> 0 11.30	•		Breakfast Club News & Views 1 to 1 Visits Poetry & Books Social		GUY FAWKES NIGHT  1 to 1 Visits  Arts & Crafts  Trip: Bourne Quay  Canford Students  Music Group	10.30 11.30 230 3.15	Lavender Bags Pottery On iPad Scarf Dancing 1 to 1 Visits	10.30 11.00 11.00 2.00	Memory Box 1 to 1 Visits Active Games Remembrance Service: Ferndown British Legion	10.30 11.15 2.30 2.45	Active Games Puzzles & Quizzes Amanda Parsons 1 to 1 Visits		1 to 1 Visits Garden Club Fun Quiz Fun with iPad
10	Ann Marie	11 /	Ann Marie & Charis  REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY	12 /	Ann Marie & Charis	13 F	(ate & Heather	14 A	nn Marie & Charis	10.00	Ann Marie & Charis  Coffee morning	10.00	Kate & Charis  Morning Quiz
8.30	Breakfast Club	8.30	Breakfast Club		Trip: Poole Park	<b>1</b> 0.45	Simon Woodley	10 <mark>.45</mark>	Biodanza	10.45	Motivation & Co	0.45	Extend Exercise
10.30	Caring Canines:	10.30	•		Drawing Club	11.00	1 to 1 Visits Café Visit	11.00	1 to 1 Visits	11.00 2.30	1 to 1 Visits Karaoke Fun	11.00 2.00	1 to 1 Visits  Children in
11.30			1 to 1 Visits		1 to 1 Visits	<b>11</b> .30	Flower Arranging	11.30	iPad Games	3.00	Resident Focus	2.00	Need: Pyjama
2.35 2.45	Marks Music 1 to 1 Visits	<b>2.3</b> 0	Remembrance Day Hymns & Prayers	2.00	<b>Trip:</b> Sandbanks Parachute Game	2.30 3.15	What's in the News	2 <mark>.0</mark> 0	Generation's Unite		Group		Walkathon
17	Kate & Heather	18 K	(ate & Heather		Inn Marie & Heather		Ann Marie & Charis	21		22	Kate & Heather	23	Kate & Ann Marie
8.00	Breakfast Club	8.00	Breakfast Club		Trip: New Forest		B.S.O	10.30	Making Music	<b>10.30</b>	Brighter Days	10.00	Coffee Time
10.30	Sea Side Sensory	10.30			Favorite Tunes			11.15	Hand Massages	11.00	1 to 1 Visits	11.00	
11.15	Memory Box		Aqua Painting		1 to 1 Visits	<mark>2.3</mark> 0	Tea Dance	11.30	1 to 1 Visits	<b>2.</b> 30	iPad Fun		Church
2.30	Musical Fun	<mark>2.3</mark> 0	Marks Music	2.00	<b>Trip:</b> Coffee House	_	<b>British Legion</b>	2.30	Sing-a-long	3.15	News & Views	2.30	Waffle Making
3.15	Knit & Natter	3.00	1 to 1 Visits	2. <mark>15</mark>	Musical Bingo	<b>2.3</b> 0	Magdelana The	<mark>3.15</mark>	Café Visit			3.00	1 to 1 Visits
24	Ann Marie & Charis	25	Ann Marie & Charis	20	Ann Marie & Charis	27 <sup>k</sup>	Power of Music (ate & Heather	28 A	nn Marie & Charis	29	Ann Marie & Charis	30 K	Cate & Charis ST ANDREWS DAY
8.00	Breakfast Club	8.00	Breakfast Club	10.00	<b>Trip:</b> <i>Badbury Rings</i>	<b>1</b> 0.45	Extend Exercise	<b>10</b> .30	Christmas Crafts	10.00	Café Visit	10.30	St Andrew Facts
<b>10</b> .30			Bible Reading	10.30	_	11.00	1 to 1 Visits	2 30	Biodanza	10.45	Indoor Putting		1 to 1 Visits
11.30	Reminiscence	2.30	All Saints		1 to 1 Visits	2.30	Biscuit Decorating		1 to 1 Visits	11.30	Puzzles	2.00	Christmas Fair
2.3 <mark>0</mark> 3.00	Marks Music 1 to 1 Visits		Church Service 1 to 1 Visits	2.00	Trip: Poole Museum Pottery on the iPad	3.15	Pampering Afternoon			2. <b>E</b> 0 3.00	Paul Hammond 1 to 1 Visits	3.00 5.00	Butterfly Activities Christmas Lights Switch On

PLEASE NOTE: ACTIVITIES AND TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE